

RINGKASAN SEBUTHARGA
SUMMARY OF QUOTATION

Tajuk / Title : **PREVENTIVE & CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE OF GENSET AT KUALA BELALONG FIELD STUDIES CENTRE TEMBURONG, UBD FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR.**

Bil. Sebutharga : **UBD/Q/241/2025**
Quotation No.

Muka 1 Dari 2
Page Of

Bil. No.	Keterangan / Description	Unit Unit	Kadar Rate	Jumlah Amount		
				Kuantiti Quantity	\$	¢
	<u>PREVENTIVE AND CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE OF GENSET AT KUALA BELALONG FIELD STUDIES CENTRE TEMBURONG, UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR</u> To carry out fortnight, monthly, quarterly, yearly for generator set according to PWD guideline and current DES Regulation <u>SCHEDULE A</u>					
1	To perform and carry out maintenance to genset (Category A)	times	\$500	24	\$12,000	00
2	To perform and carry out maintenance to genset (Category B)	times	\$1,950	12	\$23,400	00
3	To perform and carry out maintenance to genset (Category C)	times	\$1,600	4	\$6,400	00
4	To perform and carry out maintenance to genset (Category D)	times	\$200	1	\$200	00
JUMLAH KEESELURUHAN BAGI RINGKASAN TAWARAN INI TOTAL AMOUNT FOR THIS SUMMARY OF TENDER					\$42,000	00

Bil. No.	Keterangan / Description	Unit Unit	Jumlah Amount		
			Kuantiti Quantity	\$	₹
B	<u>SCHEDULE B RATE OF PART LIST PRICING</u>				
1	12V Maintenance free Battery (supply, deliver and install)	No	1	\$675	00
2	24V DC Alternator c/w accessories (supply, deliver and install)	set	1	\$1680	00
3	Coolant reserve tank c/w fabricating mounting metal bracket (supply, deliver and install)	No	1	\$785	00
4	Main Engine belting (supply, deliver and install)	No	1	\$400	00
5	60A MCCB c/w built in Auxiliary and 60mA RCD (supply, deliver and install)	set	1	\$1890	00
6	Thermostat, joint water outlet connection top, recovery bottle, pressure cap (supply, deliver and install)	set	1	\$1890	00
7	Radiator new core (supply, deliver and install)	set	1	\$1365	00
8	Seal-timing case front cover oil seal, Joint-front cover to timing case and joint-inspection cover to timing case cover, O ring plug sump drain and plug hole. (supply, deliver and install)	set	1	\$1995	00
9	To perform welding work on-site including painting work	No	1	\$410	00
10	To supply and fabricate custom make metal stand and structure on site for lifting genset for the replacement of genset anti-vibration foot mounting inclusive of removal and dismantling works.	Lot	1	\$3200	00
11	To supply, deliver and install genset anti-vibration foot mounting.	Lot	1	\$950	00
12	Modification of existing fixed exhaust pipe and silencer on-site with proper isolation suspension	Lot	1	\$2500	00
13	Supply, deliver and install coolant for genset replace coolant and water.	Set	1	\$580	00
14	Supply, deliver and install belt tensioner.	Set	1	\$820	00
15	Supply, deliver and install main engine belting.	Set	1	\$400	00
16	Supply and deliver to site water pump and elbow gasket for coolant inlet to engine.	set	1	\$680	00
* (+) PLUS / (-) MINUS% (.....PERCENTUM)					